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Formal Hearing
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M.A.A. INC

LOS POTRILLOS RESTAURANT TAQUERIA
102 DUKE ST, STE #101

CULPEPER, VA 22701-1403

MAILING ADDRESS:

M.A.A. INC

LOS POTRILLOS RESTAURANT TAQUERIA
8088 SUDLEY RD

MANASSAS, VA 20109

License No.:
013130909 — WINE AND BEER ON AND
OFF PREMISES

Administrative Case No: 013451617

1. On October 10, 2023
at approximately
11:50AM; November
14, 2023 at
approximately
11:40AM and
December 18, 2023 at
approximately
11:45AM, the licensee
failed to have a
designated manager
present and in actual
charge of the licensed
business, in violation of
Sections 4.1-202 and
4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of

the Code of Virginia
and 3 VAC 5-50-40(A).

Madeline Page, Esq.

Robert M. Byrne, Esq.,
Licensee’s Attorney

Sarah Ross,Esq.,
Associate Legal Counsel,
Virginia ABC

K. Weatherholtz, SA

May 14, 2024,
at 10:00 a.m.

May 21, 2024,
at 10:00 a.m.

Charlottesville Regional Office
630 Peter Jefferson Parkway,
Suite 260
Charlottesville, Virginia 22911

WA5C
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The licensee has [1]
previous violation(s) of
this charge.

2. On October 10, 2023
at approximately
11:50AM; November
14, 2023 at
approximately
11:40AM and
December 18, 2023 at
approximately
11:45AM the licensee
permitted (unknown
person) to be in charge
of the business being
conducted under the
license and failed to
keep (his/her/their)
name posted during the
time (he/she/they)
was/were in charge, in
violation of Sections
4.1-202 and 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) of the
Code of Virginia and 3
VAC 5-50-40(A). The
licensee has [1]
previous violation(s) of
this charge.
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